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- Binocular Microscope
- Centrifuge
- Colorimeter
- Water Bath
- VDRL Shaker
- Hot Air Oven
- Micropippettes
- DLC counter
- power backup
- Autoclave

- Incubator

- Semi-automated Biochemistry analyzer
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- Hematology: TC, DC,hemoglobin, ESR, blood grouping for non

transfusion purpose, BT,CT, RBC Count, PT, APTT, Platelet count,
Hematocrit, Red cell indices

. Biochemistry : Sugar, Yrea, Billirubin T&D, S. Uricacid, Total
protein, serum albumin, 5GOT, SGPT,ALP, lipid profile,
,creatinine, sodium, potassium,

. Microbiology : sputum AFB stain(z-n stain), Gram stain and KoH
mount for fungi
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() Cardiac ITHIT T FaEAT WA ITAR & T |

Ordinary ECG Machine -9 9=
Pulse Oximeter L -9
BP apparatus table model - ¥ g9
Stethoscope -Y¥ 9qq
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(¥)  Operation Theatre W=} SUFT BT THINAH

Auto Clave HP Horizontal
Operation Table Hydraulic Major
Operation Table Hydraulic Minor
Autoclave vertical single bin
Focus lamp ordinary

Sterilizer Small(Instrument)
Sterilizer Medium(Instrument)
Bowl SterilizerSmall

Bowl Sterilizer Medium
Diathermy machine(Electric Cautery)
Suction Apparatus  (Electrical)
Suction Machine(Foot Operated)
Dehumidifier

Ultra Voilet Lamp

Ethyline Oxide Sterilizer

Microwave sterilizer

({) OIS QTGS G TYH B THINGS g TS, -

() Microbiology/Bacteriology
Incubator
Hot Air Oven
Microscope
Centrifuge/Rotator
Refrigerator
Auto pipette

(@) Biochemistry
Centrifuge/Rotator
Hot Air Oven

- Optional
-9 g
--q 9
-- 3 U
-3 99
-9 9+
-9 9+
-9 g
=9 g0+
-9 g™
-9
-3 9T
-9 9
-4 4™
-9 9H
-9 99

-9 g
-- Optional
-9 9
-9 9
-9 4
- 9H

-9 919
-- Optional

g7 8 :

TR HEATe AT AqLTIT Hrafafy wrfafr 06 |
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Refrigerator

Micro pipette

Hematology

Microscope (Binocular)

Blood Cell Counter

(18 Parameter or above)

Centrifuge/Rotator
Colorimeter
Hot Air Oven
Refrigerator

Counting Chamber
Computer with Printer
Micro Pippette
Histopathology
Microscope (Binocular)

Incubator

Microbiology : Virology, Serology

Water Bath
Hot Air Oven

Multi-Channel micro pippette

Vriable Micro pippette
Incubator
Centrifuge

Weighing Balance
Autoclave

Stopwatch

-9 9
-9 I

-9 g

--q g

-- Optional

-- Optional

-- Optional

-- Optional

- q a

-- Optional

-- As per need

-9 9

-- Optional

_-qg_‘n';r
- q o

--q o
-- As per need
-9 9
--q g
-9 q

-- Optional
-9 9+

TR AT AT AR FTaTafy Sty 00 |
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(X)  FAHATT Qﬁ?ﬁﬁﬂﬂ (Anesthesia) T¥I=] JUHIU BTG THINTH

ﬁfﬁ'a:

Endo Tracheal tube sets
Air way (Female)

Air way (Male)

Mouth Prop

Tongue Depressor

02 cylinder for Boyles

Boyles Apparatus with Fluotec and circle absorber—Optional

Oxygen Concentrator/Cylinder
Monitors ECG,NI BP, SPO2 with IBP
Transport Monitor ECG, SPO2 NI BP
Mac Coy Laryngoscope

Intubating LMA 3,4

Double Lumen Tube

AMBU bag / Mask
Defebrilator

—-q o

-9 g
-9 a

--q o
- g
b ILE

- q g
- q I
-9 9
-3 9
- Y 99
-9 q

-- ¥ Y9
-- Optional

(k) Labour ward, Neonatal and Special Newborn Care Unit(SNCU) HU ]
HEAATAHT ITHRUEY 16T THINH g A6,

Emergency Resuscitation Kit -Baby

Standard Weighing Scale
Double- Outlet Oxygen Concentrator

Radiant Warmer

Foetal Doppler

Delivery Kit

Episeotomy Kit

Forceps Delivery Kit
Silastic Vaccum Extractor

Pulse Oxymeter BAby & Adult

-3 o

=T
-- Optional

-9 o
-3 U™
-3 9m
-3 9
-~ 9 o
-9 o

-~ R A

TR Aeqarel g=aTd= yaeqTq HAfafy Frafay 06 |
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Nebuliser baby -- R 9=
Welghing MAchine adult - 9H
Welghing Machine Infant -9

Special Newborn Care Unit(SNCU) @1 TTRT_3Taede ITFIES

Electric heater/warmer -~ 9qq
Washing Machije with dryer(Separate) --R 9
Electronic fumigator - 9|
Vaccum Cleaner -9 99

Gown for doctors, nurses,neonatal aids,
Group Dstaff &mother-- Adequate number of each size(essential)
Washable Slippers -- Adequate number of each size ( essential)

Vertical Autoclave -9 9+

Autoclave Drums (Large ,Medium & Small sizes)
-- At least 6 of each size

Disinfectant Sprayer -9 99
Container for liquid disinfectant -- R 91
Formaline Vaporizer -1 99
Hot Air Oven -- Optional
Ethylene Oxide (ETO) Sterilizer -- Optional
(9)  AWATH! YUTEHE ST 0T AMEAYTF qF SR F9T
FYRES :
- PR, RRywEed i, R i s g8
FTRIAE AR

- HAERATEE TN
(5)  HHEHE TUT FATENF AN o SieiReea q=f -

1. Ranitidine, Omeprazole, Pantoprazole(inj)

T AEATT AT AGRAYT Frafafy Frifafy 09 | ¥y
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2. Adrenaline(inj)

3. Chlorpheniramine (inj)

4. Aminophylline (inj)

5. Atropine(inj)

6. Hyoscine Butyl Bromide(inj)
7. Calcium Gluconate(inj)

8. Ciprofloxacin, Ampicillin, Ampi-clox, Ceftriaxone, etc(inj)
9. Deriphylline (inj)

10. Dexamethasone(inj)

11. Dextrose 5% Saline (inj)
12. Dextrose 10% Saline (inj)
13. Dextrose 25% (inj)

14. Dextrose 50% (inj)

15. Diazepam, Lorazepam, Midazolam (inj)
16. 5% Dextrose Saline (inj)
17. Dopamine(inj)

18. Pentazocine (inj)

19. Hydrocotisone (inj)

20. Frusemide (inj)

21. Mannitol (Inj)

22. Metronidazole (inj)

23. Morphine (inj)

24. Nitroglycerine, Labetolo (inj)
25. Normal Saline (inj)

26. Paracetamol (inj)

27. Metochlopramide (inj)

28. Pethidine (inj)

29. Phenitoin (inj)

30. Phenergan (inj)

31, Potassium Chloride (inj)
32, Phenobarbitone (inj)

33, Naloxone (inj)

Wmmm@nﬁmﬁﬂxmw@ | ¥Y
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34,
35.
36.

Ringer's Lactate (inj)
Sodium Bicarbonate (inj)
Diclofenac (inj)

37.Dobutamine (inj)

38.
39,
40,
41,
42,
43.

44

51

Noradrenaline (inj)
Isoprenaline (in))
Aminodarone (inj)
Magnesium Sulphate (inj)
Digoxin (inj)

Adensine, Verapamil (inj)

. Tramostate (inj)
45,
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.

Antacid (tab)

Aspirin (Tab)

Diclofenac (tab)
Paracetamol (Tab)
Ibuprofen (Tab)

Codeine Phosphate (Tab)

. Prednisolone (Tab)
52.

53.
54,
55.

Antibiotics Oral (Tab/Cap)
Povidone lodine Solution
Antibiotic Ointment

Other as per necessary

(]) Wmmmwaﬁwww

1. Ambu bag with mask

2. Artery Forceps

3. Salbutamol Inhaler

4, Povidine lodine

5. Blood Transfusion Set

6. BP Instrument

7. Clinwax ear drop

TR AT HoHTAT Haeqaa Frafafy srdfafr 000 | ¥
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8.

Crepe Bandage 4"

9. Crepe Bandage 6"

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19,
20.
21,
22,
23,
24,
25.
26,
27,
28,
29,
30.
31,
32,
33,
34,
35,
36.
37,
38.
39.

- Dissection Forceps non toothed

. Dissection Forceps Toothed

. Disposable Syringe 3cc, 5cc, 10cc, 20cc
- Endotracheal Tube ( Pediatric and Adult) 3.0-8.5
. Laryngeal Mask Airway 3.0-8.5

. Foley catheter 6f-20f, 3 way

. Glove no.6, 6.5, 7, 7.5

.1.V.Canula 14G-24G .

1.V.Set + Pediatric Burret

L.V. Infusion Set

C.P.V. line set

Chest tube (Differént Sizes)
Ipratropium Bromide Inhaler + Solution
Knee Jerk Hammer

Laryngoscope with blade (Adult, Pediatric sizes)
Lucoplast

Oxymetazoline Nasal Drop

Needle Holder

Ryle's Tube (N/G Tube)

Scissors (Different Sizes)

Silver Sulphadiazine Cream
Stethoscope

Suction Machine with tubes
Thermometer

Sphygmomanometer

Tongue Depressor

Torch light

Uro Bag

Wooden Splint

Spinal Board-1

——
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40. Cervical Collor 1-5

41. Antibiotic Injections (Different)
42, Pulse Oxymeter-1

43, Ophthalmoscope-1

44, Otoscope-1

45, Digital Clock

46. K-wire (Different sizes)

R=3g 9
TR JaEe e Afefem qur Afger e Jar g aueveee

0. TR Fqaee S Afefat qur fmfers fesr A a1 Aue
TERR WA T AT AIR0E 090 TR AgTq I
T T :
(1) EE (Mortuary) B aET
(F) VRS AT G owWe g TG G VP 4w,
HTHITE FeT AT AN ITeRaTe st [oaich T
TP TRAT & T, |
(@) YA AW ARG TAET T qrekfg el g7 s, |

(M) UIHIEH Fromr fiF Afeqsl WAGE L@ derar
de[e, YAH Specimen WW@TWWW
R T SfRET TeTa AT FUSIEH e g Tg, |

(&) OTEHEH FIST ATATATHET (Air-Conditionoing) gl ey
IJUERH THETH ZawT g TS, |

(¥) TN WIS 0T HiraT afe ggder fefewe afeas
G PIST T TS |
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